PS SERIES & PSL SERIES
PS Series
PSL Series
LOW PROFILE EVAPORATORS
ORIGINAL MANUFACTURED EQUIPMENT
HX-404-3 AUS
MEDIUM & LOW TEMPERATURE EVAPORATORS
2 HX-404-3 AUS

Defrost Version, “#“ = Air, E = Electric, H = Hot Gas, W = Water, G = Glycol
Nominal Refrigeration Capacity, 136 = 1.36kW@1KTD on R404A
Explanation of Type Designation
HX-404-3 AUS 3
Product Specifi cations
Selection PS#M Series - Medium Temperature Applications
Models overlap in capacities where fan motor change occurs.  This permits an alternative selection (where space may be limited)
without loss of airflow volume.  Capacity correction for suction temperatures, other than -4ºC can be calculated from correction table
however, where operating suction temperature selection varies more than ±5ºC from standard (-4ºC), please nominate condition at
time of order so that correct distributor is fitted.  Selection for expansion valves for models fitted with refrigerant distributors should be
sized for a pressure drop of 400kPa for R134a and 700kPa for R22.
Selection PS#L* Series - Low Temperature Applications
Capacity correction for suction temperature other than -24ºC can be calculated from correction table.  However, where operating
suction temperature varies more than ±5ºC from standard (-24ºC), please nominate condition at time of order so that correct distributor
is fitted.  Selection of expansion valves for models fitted with refrigerant distributors should be sized for a pressure drop of 900kPa for
R404A and 700kPa for R22.  All fans are supplied with low temperature grease permissible for air temperatures of -50ºC to +70ºC for
300mm diameter fan models and -40ºC to ±55ºC for 350mm diameter fan models.
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%
4 6 8 10 12
Re
la
tiv
e
H
um
id
ity
Temperature Difference (K)
Approximate Relative Humidity
(Air on temperature 2oC)
3 Row
4 Row
5 Row
6 Row
Cross Reference List - Model / Number of Rows
Model No. Rows Model No. Rows
PS1M 019 3 PS2M 108 5
PS1M 030 6 PS2M 117 6
PS1M 036 6 PS2M 141 4
PS1M 042 3 PS2M 162 5
PS1M 050 4 PS2M 177 6
PS1M 061 6 PS2M 187 4
PS1M 063 3 PS2M 217 5
PS1M 077 4 PS2M 246 6
PS1M 084 5 PS2M 276 5
PS1M 095 6 PS2M 309 6
PS1M 102 4
PS1M 128 6
The above relative humidity values are based on approximate normal conditions of a standard coolroom. Many factors can ultimately effect the range
of humidities within a room. These include but, are not limited to, infiltration (air change overs per day), product entering temperature, product entering
packaging type, system suction temperature, system temperature difference, system defrost type and system run hours.
4 HX-404-3 AUS
Performance Data
PS#M Series Evaporators - Medium Temperature
Specifi cations - 300mm Diameter Fan Models Fin Series 6 (236 Fins/m)
Capacities in accordance with European ‡DT1 Conditions, and based on -4OC saturated suction temperature
MODEL: PS1M* 019 030 036 042 050 061 063 077 084 095 102 128
R404a
Watts @ 6ktd 1130 1816 2170 2497 3029 3659 3806 4623 5070 5705 6095 7681